WHEREAS, the City of Boerne and Kendall County desire to provide fire protection 

services to the citizens of Kendall County; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne will provide firefighting services to a portion of Kendall 

County, as described in Exhibit A, twenty-four (24) hours per day, three hundred sixty-five (365) 
days per year; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Boerne finds it in the best interest of the citizens to enter into and 

manage an interlocal agreement for fire protection services with Kendall County, Texas; 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF